

STATE OF MICHIGAN 86TH JUDICIAL DISTRIC 13TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT		COMPLAINT FELONY	DISTRICT: CIRCUIT: CTN: 96-20900970-01 MSP #:
District Court ORI: MI050015	J Circu	uit Court ORI: MI050025J	AG ORI: MI820025A
THE PEOPLE OF THE S	TATE OF MICHIGA	N	Victim or complainant: STATE OF MICHIGAN
MICHAEL JOHN NULL			Complaining Witness
Co-defendant(s) Shawn Michael Fix, William Gran	nt Null, Eric Molitor		Date: On or about 11/01/2019-10/7/2020
City/Twp./Village Elk Rapids Township	County in Michigan Antrim	Defendant SID	Defendant DOB
Charge(s) See Below	•		Maximum Penalty See Below

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF ANTRIM

The complaining witness says that on the above date range and in Elk Rapids, Antrim County, the defendant, contrary to law,

COUNT 1: TERRORIST ACTS - PROVIDING MATERIAL SUPPORT

did knowingly provide material support or resources to a terrorist or terrorist organization, to be used in whole or in part, to plan, prepare, carry out, facilitate, or avoid apprehension for committing an act of terrorism against the United States or its citizens, this state or its citizens, or a political subdivision or any other instrumentality of this state or of a local unit of government; contrary to MCL 750.543k(1)(b). [750.543K1B]

FELONY: 20 Years and/or \$20,000.00; reimburse government for expenses incurred from violation (see MCL 750.543x & 769.1f)

COUNT 2: WEAPONS - FELONY FIREARM

did carry or have in his possession a firearm, to-wit: rifle, at the time he committed or attempted to commit a felony, to-wit: providing material support to a terrorist MCL 750.543K; contrary to MCL 750.227b. [750.227B-A]

FELONY: 2 Years consecutively with <u>and</u> preceding any term of imprisonment imposed for the felony or attempted felony conviction; Mandatory forfeiture of weapon or device [See MCL 750.239]

Court shall order law enforcement to collect a DNA identification profiling sample before sentencing or disposition, if not taken at arrest.

The complaining witness asks that defendant be apprehended and dealt with according to law.

Warrant authorized on by:	10-7-2020 Date	Complaining witness signature Subscribed and sworn to before me on	
			Date
		Judge/Magistrate/Clerk	Bar no.
Security for costs posted			

86TH JU	DF MICHIGAN DICIAL DISTR DICIAL CIRCU			WARRA FELON		DISTRICT: CIRCUIT: CTN: 96-20900970-01 MSP #:
District Cou	urt ORI: MI05001	5J	Circuit	Court ORI: MI05002	5J	AG ORI: MI820025A
THE PE	OPLE OF THE	STATE OF MI	CHIGAN			Victim or complainant: STATE OF MICHIGAN
v						
MICHAE	L JOHN NULL					
PLAINW	ELL, MI 4908	80				
						Complaining Witness
Height: 6'0"	Weight: 230 lbs	Hair Color: UKN	Eye Col BLU	or: Race: White	Sex: M	Date: On or about 11/01/2019-10/7/2020
City/Twp./\ Elk Rapie	^{/illage} ds Township	County in Mich	ligan	Defendant SID		Defendant DOB
Charge(s) See Belo		i				Maximum Penalty See Below

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF ANTRIM

To any peace officer or court officer authorized to make arrest: The complaining witness has filed a sworn complaint in this court stating:

COUNT 1: TERRORIST ACTS - PROVIDING MATERIAL SUPPORT

did knowingly provide material support or resources to a terrorist or terrorist organization, to be used in whole or in part, to plan, prepare, carry out, facilitate, or avoid apprehension for committing an act of terrorism against the United States or its citizens, this state or its citizens, or a political subdivision or any other instrumentality of this state or of a local unit of government; contrary to MCL 750.543k(1)(b). [750.543K1B]

FELONY: 20 Years and/or \$20,000.00; reimburse government for expenses incurred from violation (see MCL 750.543x & 769.1f)

COUNT 2: WEAPONS - FELONY FIREARM

did carry or have in his possession a firearm, to-wit: rifle, at the time he committed or attempted to commit a felony, to-wit: providing material support to a terrorist MCL 750.543K; contrary to MCL 750.227b. [750.227B-A]

FELONY: 2 Years consecutively with <u>and</u> preceding any term of imprisonment imposed for the felony or attempted felony conviction; Mandatory forfeiture of weapon or device [See MCL 750.239]

Court shall order law enforcement to collect a DNA identification profiling sample before sentencing or disposition, if not taken at arrest.

Upon examination of the complaining witness, I find that the offense(s) charged has/have been committed and that there is probable cause to believe that defendant committed the offense(s). THEREFORE, IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, I order you to arrest and bring defendant before the 86TH District Court immediately.

The defendant may be released before arraignment if \$	is posted as
interim bail	

Date

<u>RETURN</u>

As	s ordered in this warrant, the defendant was arrested on			at		
		Date			Time	
at _						
	Place of arrest					
Date			Peace	officei	r	

PROSECUTION TO BE HANDLED BY:

Gregory J. Townsend (P35857)

-200

STATE OF MICHIGAN		DISTRICT:
86TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT	ADULT	CIRCUIT:
13TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT	BINDOVER	CTN: 96-20900970-01
		MSP #:
District Court ORI: MI050015J	Circuit Court ORI: MI050025J	AG ORI: MI820025A
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICH	IGAN	Victim or complainant: STATE OF MICHIGAN
v		
MICHAEL JOHN NULL		
PLAINWELL, MI 49080		<u> </u>
		Complaining Witness
Co-defendant(s) Shawn Michael Fix, William Grant Null, Eric Molitor		Date: On or about 11/01/2019-10/7/2020
City/Twp./Village County in Michiga Elk Rapids Township ANTRIM	n Defendant SID	Defendant DOB
Charge(s) See Below		Maximum Penalty See Below
Date:	District Judge:	
		Bar no.
Reporter/Recorder Ce	rt. no. Represented by cour	nsel Bar no.
		1
1. I, the defendant, understand:	EXAMINATION WAIVER	
 a. I have a right to employ an attorney. b. I may request a court appointed attorney if I c. I have a right to a preliminary examination w crime. 	am financially unable to employ one. where it must be shown that a crime was committed a	nd probable cause exists to charge me with the
2. I voluntarily waive my right to a preliminary exa warrant (or as amended).	mination and understand that I will be bound over to	circuit court on the charges in the complaint and
Defendant attorney Bar no.	Defendant	
Defendant attorney Bar no.		1
	ADULT BIND OVER	
3. Examination has been waived.		
1 4. Examination was held and it was found that committed and that the defendant committed	probable cause exists to believe both that an offense I the offense.	not cognizable by the district court has been
□ 5. The defendant is bound over to circuit cou	rt to appear on a Date	t m.
on the charge(s) in the complaint.	Date	Time
on the amended charge(s) of	MCL/PACC Code	
6 Bond is set in the amount of \$	Type of bond:	_
Date	Judge	Bar no.

STATE OF MICHIGAN 86TH JUDICIAL DISTRI 13TH JUDICIAL CIRCU		IN	FORMATION FELONY	CIRC	TRICT: CUIT: : 96-20900970-01 ?#:
District Court ORI: MI050015	J Circ	uit Court ORI:	MI050025J	AG C	DRI: MI820025A
THE PEOPLE OF THE	STATE OF MICHIGA	N			Victim or complainant: STATE OF MICHIGAN
v					
MICHAEL JOHN NULL					
·					Complaining Witness
Co-defendant(s) Shawn Michael Fix, William G	rant Null, Eric Molitor				Date: On or about 11/01/2019-10/7/2020
City/Twp./Village Elk Rapids Township	County in Michigan ANTRIM	Defendant	SID		Defendant DOB
Charge(s) See Below					Maximum Penalty See Below

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF ANTRIM

IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN: Dana Nessel, Attorney General for the State of Michigan, appears before the court and informs the court that on the above date range and in Elk Rapids, Antrim County, the defendant:

COUNT 1: TERRORIST ACTS - PROVIDING MATERIAL SUPPORT

did knowingly provide material support or resources to a terrorist or terrorist organization, to be used in whole or in part, to plan, prepare, carry out, facilitate, or avoid apprehension for committing an act of terrorism against the United States or its citizens, this state or its citizens, or a political subdivision or any other instrumentality of this state or of a local unit of government; contrary to MCL 750.543k(1)(b). [750.543K1B]

FELONY: 20 Years and/or \$20,000.00; reimburse government for expenses incurred from violation (see MCL 750.543x & 769.1f)

COUNT 2: WEAPONS - FELONY FIREARM

did carry or have in his possession a firearm, to-wit: rifle, at the time he committed or attempted to commit a felony, to-wit: providing material support to a terrorist MCL 750.543K; contrary to MCL 750.227b. [750.227B-A]

FELONY: 2 Years consecutively with <u>and</u> preceding any term of imprisonment imposed for the felony or attempted felony conviction; Mandatory forfeiture of weapon or device [See MCL 750.239]

Court shall order law enforcement to collect a DNA identification profiling sample before sentencing or disposition, if not taken at arrest.

and against the peace and dignity of the State of Michigan.

Gregory J. Townsend (P35857)

Date

2020900970

STATE OF MICHIGAN 86TH DISTRICT COURT 13TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT			MITTIMUS FELONY			CASE NO	: 2020900970
The People of the State of	of Michigan		Offense Info	rmation			
	-	VS	Date of Offe 11/01/2019-1		Police Ag 00AG	gency / Re	eport No.
			SEX	RACE	DOB	S	ID
Michael John Null 96-2090	0970-01		М	W			209009701
Defendant(s)							
Charge(s) 750/543K1B 01 750/227B-A 01			Type of offens	e	BOND	HISTOR	Y
Defendant Alias(s):	HOLDS:		[] Felony []Misdem	Set	Date Posted	Туре	Amount
				CAUTIO	NS:		

Scheduled court appearances:

DATE	TIME	COURT LOCATION	

To the Sheriff or Custodial Agency: You are directed to hold the above named Defendant(s) in your care and custody until further order of the Court, or until such time as bail bond or personal recognizance is posted. When the Defendant is in your custody, you are to bring the Defendant to all hearings and Court appearances, or otherwise as directed by the Court.

Date

(SEAL)

Judge/Magistrate

Bar no.